



Tamara Nelson *Treasurer* MERRICK, HOFSTEDT & LINDSEY, P.S. Seattle, WA



Cam Beck Board Member MCCANDLISH HOLTON PC Richmond, VA



Kim Campion Board Member CHARLES RUSSELL SPEECHLYS Paris, France



Yvette Davis Board Member HAIGHT BROWN & BONESTEEL LLP Los Angeles, CA



lan Frank *Board Member* FRANTZ WARD LLP Cleveland, OH



Carlos Gonzalez *Board Member* MORGAN & MORGAN Panama City, Panama



Kandice Hull Board Member MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC Harrisburg, PA

ALFA International 980 N. Michigan Ave. Suite 1180 Chicago, Illinois 60611 312.642.ALFA (2532)

ALFA INTERNATIONAL ELECTS NEW TREASURER AND SIX NEW BOARD MEMBERS

ALFA International (ALFAI) held its Annual Business Meeting (ABM) on October 20-22, 2021, with participation from across the global legal network's membership. During the ABM, Kevin Owens, Chair of ALFAI's Board of Directors announced that previous Board Member Tamara Nelson of Merrick, Hofstedt & Lindsey, P.S. in Seattle, Washington, was elected to serve as the new Treasurer on the Executive Committee for a two-year term.

During the meeting, Kevin also announced that six talented attorneys were elected to serve on the Board of Directors for a three-year term:

- Cam Beck, McCandlish Holton PC, Richmond, Virginia
- Kim Campion, Charles Russell Speechlys, Paris, France
- Yvette Davis , Haight Brown & Bonesteel LLP, Los Angeles, California
- Ian Frank, Frantz Ward LLP, Cleveland, Ohio
- Carlos Gonzalez, Morgan & Morgan, Panama City, Panama
- Kandice Hull, McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

ALFA International would also like to extend its gratitude and best wishes to the following outgoing Board Members for their leadership.

- Stan Siegel, Treasurer, Nilan Johnson Lewis PA, Minneapolis, Minnesota
- Chris Page, Board Member, Young Moore and Henderson P.A., Raleigh, North Carolina
- Gero Schneider, Board Member, Tiefenbacher, Heidelberg, Germany
- Lora Stylianou, Board Member, LC Law Stylianou & Associates LLC, Nicosia, Cyprus
- John Tarpley, Board Member, Lewis Thomason, Nashville, Tennessee

